

TERRY E. BRANSTAD, GOVERNOR

PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AND REGULATION DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CONSENT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

MILFORD FJARE 115 DEER TRAIL COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA 51503 IOWA ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINING BOARD 1918 S.E. HULSIZER ANKENY, IA 50021

The Iowa Architectural Examining Board has authority to enter into a consent agreement with Milford Fjare pursuant to Iowa Code 118.15 (1990). In order to bring this matter to closure, the board offers the following consent agreement:

- 1. Milford Fjare enter into this consent agreement knowingly and voluntarily.
- 2. The Architectural Examining Board has jurisdiction of this matter under Iowa Code Chapters 118, 17A, 258A, and the administrative rules found in I.A.C. 193B.
- 3. Milford Fjare will refrain from developing projects, modifying buildings or changing the usage of any building within the purview of Iowa Code Chapter 118 (1989) without the services of an architect registered and in good standing in the State of Iowa.
- 4. Milford Fjare waives his right to a hearing under Iowa Code Chapters 17A and 118 and all other rights attendant thereto in settling this complaint through this consent agreement.

This agreement shall be made part of the permanent record in the Architectural Examining Board office and shall be considered by the Board in determining the nature and severity of any future disciplinary action.

DATE

Richard Pattschull President

Iowa Architectural Examining Board

DATE

Milford Fjare

1918 S.E. HULSIZER AVE. / ANKENY, IOWA 50021